Royal 3inc.

Bill to: ZIP LINE LOGISTICS

, , Invoice Date: 08/02/2024 Invoice #: 0654752 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 09/02/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
08/01/2024		3784 OPELIKA RD, PHENIX CITY, AL 36870 - 7 Limited Pkwy, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068, USA			
			1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00

TOTAL \$1,200.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



RATE CONFIRMATION

**** No Accessorials will be paid without Zipline's prior written authorization ****

*** Carrier must call Zipline when empty to acknowledge receipt of dispatch information @ (888) 469-4754***

TONU will not be paid unless driver has called in and been dispatched by Zipline directly

* Carrier must report any overages, shortages, damaged product and other irregularities immediately to Zipline*

Delivery and pick up dates and times will not require Carrier to violate any safety regulations, including hours of service. At all times Carrier must ensure safe and legal operations.

Carrier shall notify Shipper or Receiver through Zipline of any anticipated delays in meeting the scheduled date or times indicated for this shipment. Any directions given by ZIPLINE or its Customers to Carrier, whether orally or in writing, are solely for informational purposes. Carrier is solely responsible for making all decisions relating to delivering every load. Carrier must operate their vehicle lawfully and safely over all roads, highways, bridges or routes. Carrier is solely responsible for all fines, penalties, and citations that may be assessed as a result of their delivering this load, including but not limited to any violation of any regulation, law or ordinance in operating their vehicle or regarding their trailer and its contents.

This Rate Confirmation is subject to the terms of Zipline's Broker-Carrier Agreement, constitutes an addendum to it, and is intended to emphasize, rather than limit it. This Rate Confirmation is inclusive of all charges. Carrier agrees that it reflects the entire amount due and that no other amount will be invoiced to Zipline. Carrier agrees to all terms in this Rate Confirmation through its electronic signature. Carrier's invoice must include all original paperwork, including an original Bill of Lading, delivery receipt, and this signed rate confirmation. All invoices must reference the Zipline's PRO # referenced above.

Carrier hereby restates all obligations under Zipline's Broker-Carrier Agreement and reaffirms its intent to be bound thereby.

Zipline Logistics, LLC (888) 469-4754 www.ziplinelogistics.com 1600 Dublin Road Suite 1200 Columbus, OH 43215

FOR BILLING: PLEASE SEND PAPERWORK TO <u>INVOICES@ZIPLINELOGISTICS.COM</u> If there are any questions, please contact us at accounting@ziplinelogistics.com

	Order 0654			Â		IPLI GISTICS	NE .	Zipline Log 1600 Dublir Columbus, Direct: (614 General: (6	Road So OH 43215 884-073	uth Suite 6	1 1200
CHICAC	OYAL3 INC 30 7/31/24	IL	60638		Contact Phone: Fax:		85-7370 ×103	Driver: 3 Phone: Email:			
Order: UN #: Pick Up No	LL TRUCKLC 0654752 .: CS00996 5.: 3900038	6077	IPMENT	Miles	: Count: s:	USIVE US 638.0 26 1 200 Van (D.		ER, CANNOT MOV Commodity: Temp: Weight: Value:		e Ready Fi	
PU 1	Name: Address: Address 2: City/St/Zip: Cust Ref # Cust Ref #	: PHEI #:	OPELIKA NIX CITY BM				Date: Phone: Driver Load	08/01/24 0800 (334) 448-1568 : No Driver Touc	3	3/01/24 14	00
SO 2	Name: Address: Address 2: City/St/Zip: Cust Ref #	Door 8 REYI	ited Park 80 USE (NOLDSE	GATE 3 Vi	43068	OR RD	Date: Phone: Driver Load	08/02/24 1100 (614) 856-7158 : No Driver Touc	3 x6715	3/02/24 11	00
Paymer	nt	Timely	r Freight Commu Carrier P	unication	of Issue	s i	000.00 200.00 200.00				

Instructions

MCP AL - Contact: Ron S - TE - 334-448-1568 MCP AL - MASTCOOH: Comments for Loads - MACRO PT

Macro Point Monitoring - This load requires the driver to accept the Macro Point Monitoring service and for the monitoring connection to be active and uninterrupted for the duration of the load - from the driver being dispatched until the driver is empty. DRIVER CELL PHONE NUMBER MUST BE PROVIDED TO ZIPLINE AT TIME OF DISPATCH DC 7 LDS - Contact: Desk Desk - TE - 614-856-6503

**All Involces and supporting documentation are processed through HubTran. Please send documents to involces@ziplinelogistics.com for processing and payment.

21pline leverages Trucker Tools and Macropoint for track and trace visibility. If you do not already utilize, please consider doing so to alliviate the need for manual callins, and access the many other resources that these services provide for drivers.

Please Sign: Marisa S.

(X) Accept

() Decline

Driver Name:Apolonio Driver Cell: 3059752540 Driver Email: Tractor #: 714 Trailer #: PTLZ242130

Date; 7/31/2	4 08:49			BILL O	FLAND	NG	Page	1
Name: Address: City/State/Zip: SID#	36014711 - 3784 OPEL PHENIX CI CS0099603	lika RD TY		36870 FOB	Bill of	Lading Numbo	er: C 300 996	077
City/State/Zip: Ro CID# 1357	MITED PARKN eynoldsburg 7 HIRD PARTY		Location #	13068 FOB	Traile Seal Pro r	number:	Zipline Logistics x 242130 2022264 5)17 ZIPL 0654752 (9012K)ZIPL0654752 ms: (freight charges are premarked otherwise) Collect X 3 ter Bill of Lading: with attached	paid unless
	ORDER NU	MBER	#PKGS 1,200	WEIGHT 23.580	(che tomer Order PALLET/SL	Ladir ck box)		
HANDLIN QTY 1,200	G UNIT TYPE Cartons	PA(QTY 1,200	1200 CKAGE TYPE Case	23580 lbs CARR WEIGH 23,580	T H.M.	COMM	ODITY DESCRIPTION species or accessorial case or accessor in handling nurried and packaged as to	LTL ONLY NMFC CLASS 70
1,200 Where the rate the agreed or The agreed or	e is dependen declared value declared value	1,200 t on value, s e of the prop ue of the pro- per	operty is spec	ifically stated b	e specifically i y the shipper	n writing C to be not	GRAND TOTAL COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Customer check acceptable U.S.C. ? 14706(c)(1)(A) and (E	
RECEIVED, su upon in writing classifications shipper, on rec	bject to indivi between the and rules that quest, and to a	idually dete carrier and t have been all applicabl	rmined rates shipper, if ap n established le state and fo	or contracts that oplicable, otherwork by the carrier a federal regulation	at have been a wise to the rat and are availat ons.	agreed Th es, with ole to the -	ne carrier shall not make deliver thout payment of freight and all	y of this shipment other lawful charges. ipper Signature
SHIPPER SIG This is to cert materials are packaged, mit proper conditi the applicable	ify that the ab properly class arked and lab	oove named sified, desc eled, and a ortation acc	ribed, re in cording to	ailer Loaded By Shipper	By Dr	ipper ver/pallets o contain	Carrier acknowledges receipt required placards. Carrier cer response information was mar carrier has the DOT emergen or equivalent documentation i Property described above in	of packages and tifies emergency de available and/or cy response guidebook in the vehicle.

Data 7/3	31/24 08:49		B	ILL OF LA		Page	1
Name: Address: City/State/Zip: SID#	36014711 - N 3784 OPELI	Y	AL 3687 FOB		Bill of Lading Num	iber: C 300 996	077
City/State/Zip: CID# 13	LIMITED PARKW. Reynoldsburg 57 THIRD PARTY F	AY DR80 O	FO		Prepaid	Zipline Logistics x 242130 2022264 () (7) ZIPL 0654752 (9012K)ZIPL0654752 (9012K)ZIPL0654752 ferms: (treight charges are pr marked otherwise) Collect X aster Bill of Lading: with attached	repaid unless 3rdParty
	R ORDER NUMB	ER #PKG 1,200	0 23.5	80 N	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER I	NFO
		1,200	0 23.5 0 23580	BHT PALLE BO N Ibs CARRIER INF	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER	
GRA	G UNIT	1,200 1200 PACKAG	0 23.5 0 23580 E N	BHT PALLE BO N Ibs CARRIER INF	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER I	LTL ONLY
GRA HANDLING QTY	G UNIT	1,200 1200 PACKAGI QTY	0 23.5 0 23580 E 1 TYPE	BHT PALLE BO N Ibs CARRIER INF	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER I	LTL ONLY
GRA	G UNIT TYPE Cartons	1,200 1200 PACKAG	0 23.5 0 23580 E N	BHT PALLE BO N Ibs CARRIER INF WEIGHT H	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER I	LTL ONLY NMFC CLAS
GRA HANDLING QTY 1,200 1,200 Vhere the rate he agreed or d the agreed or d the agreed or d cxceeding OTE_Liability	G UNIT TYPE Cartons is dependent on declared value of declared value of declared value of		23.5 23.5 23.5 23.5 23.5 Case TYPE Case case case s follows: is specifically s ge in this ship trates or contr	PALLE 80 N Ibs Ibs CARRIER INF WEIGHT H 23,580 23580 10 state specificated by the shime	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI CORMATION I.M. COM Composite require cally in writing ipper to be not applicable. See 45 Deeen agreed	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER I MODITY DESCRIPTION In space of accessing care of Addition of Malden or marked and packaged as to	LTL ONLY Image: NMFC CLAS 70 Prepaid: Image:
GRA HANDLING QTY 1,200 1,200 Where the rate he agreed or of the agreed or of the agreed or of xceeding	G UNIT TYPE Cartons is dependent on declared value of declared value of declared value of		23.5 23.5	HT PALLE 80 N Ibs Ibs CARRIER INF WEIGHT H 23,580 23580 23580 Io state specified tated by the ship	(check box) Order Info ET/SLI ORMATION I.M. COM Composes request cally in writing ipper to be not applicable. See 45 been agreed the rates.	ADDITIONAL SHIPPER I MODITY DESCRIPTION In gradie of accession calls of address at national ormaried and packaged as to GRAND TOTAL GOD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect _ Customer check acceptabl 5 U.S.C. ? 14706(c)(1)(A) and (in the carrier shall not make delivery vithout payment of freight and a	